FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2017 AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: 13

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION APPROVING REFUNDS BY THE TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR IN
THE AMOUNT OF $2,474.95

COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION OR COMMENTS: Recommend Approval

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION:

In accordance with the provisions of N.C.G.S. 105-381, the Tax Assessor/Collector has determined
that the taxpayers listed on the attached list are eligible for refunds.

ATTACHMENTS: YES [ ] No

SIGNATURE: Q_-Mj@mwa/h DATE: _October 25, 2017
COUNTY’”\MAGER




RESOLUTION APPROVING REFUNDS BY
THE TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, John Burgiss, Forsyth County Tax Assessor/Collector has certified
that the amounts shown on the attached listing of city and county taxes have been levied
and assessed illegally or through clerical error; and

WHEREAS, the taxpayers have in a timely manner pursuant to law, made
demand in writing for a refund of such taxes, and the amounts have been certified by the
Tax Assessor/Collector as being in excess of the amounts legally due by the taxpayers in
accordance with G.S. 105-381; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Assessor/Collector has therefore determined that, as a result
of the foregoing, there are overpayments of taxes of $100.00 or more which should be
refunded as shown for the following Fiscal Years:

2016 —2017 $ 1,505.30
2017-2018 $ 969.65

WHEREAS, the City of Winston-Salem and other municipalities in Forsyth
County have each adopted a Resolution or entered into an interlocal agreement, which
authorizes the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners to act on their behalf with regard
to refunds, releases and reductions in tax claims.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Forsyth County Board of
Commissioners that the certified County amounts of individual refunds of taxes of
$100.00 or more shown on the attached list of refunds submitted by John Burgiss,
Forsyth County Tax Assessor/Collector, are hereby approved and the Forsyth County
Chief Financial Officer is directed to make said refunds in the total amount of $1,985.34,
including applicable interest.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the certified amounts of individual refunds
of taxes of $100.00 or more shown on the attached list of refunds submitted by the Tax
Assessor/Collector for the City of Winston-Salem and other municipalities in Forsyth
County, are hereby approved, and the County Chief Financial Officer is directed to make
said refunds in the total amount of $283.77, including applicable interest.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the certified amounts of individual fire tax
refunds are hereby approved, and the County Chief Financial Officer is directed to make
said refunds in the total amount of $205.84, including applicable interest.

Adopted this the 26™ day of October 2017.



MEMORANDUM

DATE:

TO:

FROM:

RE:

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

Dudley Watts

County Manager

John T. Burgiss

Tax Assessor/Collector
Tax Refunds

In accordance with procedures established with the Commissioners, the
attached list of taxpayers are due refunds of County taxes totaling $1985.34,
including applicable interest, refunds of municipal taxes totaling $283.77,
including applicable interest, and refunds of fire taxes totaling $205.84, including
applicable interest. The taxpayer's name is shown along with the reason for the
refund and the amount. | am available to answer any questions you may have.

I, John Burgiss, Forsyth County Tax Assessor/Collector, do hereby certify that
the attached list of taxes were required to be paid, and have been collected,
through clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed. The taxpayers
have made demand in writing for the refund of such taxes paid, and the amounts
shown on this list are in excess of the amounts legally due by the taxpayers and
should be refunded for the reasons hereinafter set forth in accordance with G.S.
105-381.

Jdﬁn Burgiss, RES
Assessor/Collector

JTBitcl



OVER $100

Name
FLORIAN, KARL A
AMERICAN AUTO CARRIERS INC
CAROLINA AUTOMOTION LLC
CAROLINA AUTOMOTION LLC
FLORIAN, KARL A
TAYLOR, JACK ROBERT
WOOTEN, J W EUGENE
CAROLINA AUTOMOTION LLC
CAROLINA AUTOMOTION LLC

2016-2017
2017-2018

Total Minus Late List
Late List

Forsyth

Forsyth Late List
Winston

Winston Late List
Fire District

Fire District Late List

Address
4796 PEBBLE LAKE DR
7034 SMOKERISE LANE
PO BOX 338
PO BOX 338
4796 PEBBLE LAKE DR
3415 BIRCH SPRINGS CT
4675 SKYLARK RD
PO BOX 338
PO BOX 338
$1,505.30
$969.65
$2,474.95
$2,347.58
$127.37
$2,474.95
$1,875.67
$109.67
$283.77
$0.00
$188.14
$17.70

$2,474.95

City
PFAFFTOWN
KERNERSVILLE
COLFAX
COLFAX
PFAFFTOWN
KERNERSVILLE
PFAFFTOWN
COLFAX
COLFAX

State
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

ZipCode
27040-9281
27284
27235
27235
27040-9281
27284-5003
27040-7400
27235
27235

Tax Year
2017
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016

Bill Number
0002842116-2017-2017-0000-00
0003561514-2016-2016-0000-00
0003560059-2016-2016-0000-01
0003560059-2016-2016-0001-01
0002842116-2017-2017-0000-00
0003509061-2017-2017-0000-00
0003564383-2017-2017-0000-00
0003560059-2016-2016-0000-01
0003560059-2016-2016-0001-01

Jurisdiction
WINSTON-SALEM
FORSYTH
FORSYTH
FORSYTH
FORSYTH
FORSYTH
FORSYTH
PINEY GROVE
PINEY GROVE

Subtotal Vehicle Fee Latelist Interest
$283.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$101.84 $0.00 $10.18 $0.00
$530.84 $0.00 $50.08 $31.68
$494.12 $0.00 $49.41 $31.31
$343.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$167.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$175.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$89.07 $0.00 $8.91 $5.63
$87.87 $0.00 $8.79 $5.57

$2,27339  $0.00 $127.37 $74.19

Refund
$283.77
$112.02
$612.60
§574.84
$343.66
$167.13
$175.09
$103.61
$102.23
$2,474.95

Adj Reason
Value Change
Not in County
Not in County
Not in County
Value Change
Value Change
Value Change
Not in County
Not in County

Adj Date
9/14/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
9/14/2017
8/31/2017
9/12/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017



