FORSYTH COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: OCTOBER 26, 2017	AGENDA ITEM NUMBER: 13
SUBJECT: RESOLUTION APPROVING REFUND THE AMOUNT OF \$2,474.95	
COUNTY MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION OR C	OMMENTS: Recommend Approval
SUMMARY OF INFORMATION:	
In accordance with the provisions of N.C.G.S. 105-38 that the taxpayers listed on the attached list are eligible	31, the Tax Assessor/Collector has determined ble for refunds.
ATTACHMENTS: X YES NO	
SIGNATURE: Q. Qualing Watte, which country Manager	DATE: October 25, 2017

RESOLUTION APPROVING REFUNDS BY THE TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, John Burgiss, Forsyth County Tax Assessor/Collector has certified that the amounts shown on the attached listing of city and county taxes have been levied and assessed illegally or through clerical error; and

WHEREAS, the taxpayers have in a timely manner pursuant to law, made demand in writing for a refund of such taxes, and the amounts have been certified by the Tax Assessor/Collector as being in excess of the amounts legally due by the taxpayers in accordance with G.S. 105-381; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Assessor/Collector has therefore determined that, as a result of the foregoing, there are overpayments of taxes of \$100.00 or more which should be refunded as shown for the following Fiscal Years:

2016 - 2017	\$ 1,505.30
2017 - 2018	\$ 969.65

WHEREAS, the City of Winston-Salem and other municipalities in Forsyth County have each adopted a Resolution or entered into an interlocal agreement, which authorizes the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners to act on their behalf with regard to refunds, releases and reductions in tax claims.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners that the certified County amounts of individual refunds of taxes of \$100.00 or more shown on the attached list of refunds submitted by John Burgiss, Forsyth County Tax Assessor/Collector, are hereby approved and the Forsyth County Chief Financial Officer is directed to make said refunds in the total amount of \$1,985.34, including applicable interest.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the certified amounts of individual refunds of taxes of \$100.00 or more shown on the attached list of refunds submitted by the Tax Assessor/Collector for the City of Winston-Salem and other municipalities in Forsyth County, are hereby approved, and the County Chief Financial Officer is directed to make said refunds in the total amount of \$283.77, including applicable interest.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the certified amounts of individual fire tax refunds are hereby approved, and the County Chief Financial Officer is directed to make said refunds in the total amount of \$205.84, including applicable interest.

Adopted this the 26th day of October 2017.

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

TO:

Dudley Watts

County Manager

FROM:

John T. Burgiss

Tax Assessor/Collector

RE:

Tax Refunds

In accordance with procedures established with the Commissioners, the attached list of taxpayers are due refunds of County taxes totaling \$1985.34, including applicable interest, refunds of municipal taxes totaling \$283.77, including applicable interest, and refunds of fire taxes totaling \$205.84, including applicable interest. The taxpayer's name is shown along with the reason for the refund and the amount. I am available to answer any questions you may have.

I, John Burgiss, Forsyth County Tax Assessor/Collector, do hereby certify that the attached list of taxes were required to be paid, and have been collected, through clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed. The taxpayers have made demand in writing for the refund of such taxes paid, and the amounts shown on this list are in excess of the amounts legally due by the taxpayers and should be refunded for the reasons hereinafter set forth in accordance with G.S. 105-381.

John Burgiss, RES Assessor/Collector

JTB/tcl

OVER \$100

Name	Address	City	State	ZipCode	Tax Year	Bill Number	Jurisdiction	Subtotal	Vehicle Fee	Late List	Interest	Refund	Adi Reason	Adi Date
FLORIAN, KARL A	4796 PEBBLE LAKE DR	PFAFFTOWN	NC	27040-9281	2017	0002842116-2017-2017-0000-00	WINSTON-SALEM	\$283.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$283.77	Value Change	
AMERICAN AUTO CARRIERS INC	7034 SMOKERISE LANE	KERNERSVILLE	NC	27284	2016	0003561514-2016-2016-0000-00	FORSYTH	\$101.84	\$0.00	\$10.18	\$0.00	\$112.02	Not in County	
CAROLINA AUTOMOTION LLC	PO BOX 338	COLFAX	NC	27235	2016	0003560059-2016-2016-0000-01	FORSYTH	\$530.84	\$0.00	\$50.08	\$31.68	\$612.60	Not in County	
CAROLINA AUTOMOTION LLC	PO BOX 338	COLFAX	NC	27235	2016	0003560059-2016-2016-0001-01	FORSYTH	\$494.12	\$0.00	\$49.41	\$31.31	\$574.84	Not in County	8/24/2017
FLORIAN, KARL A	4796 PEBBLE LAKE DR	PFAFFTOWN	NC	27040-9281	2017	0002842116-2017-2017-0000-00	FORSYTH	\$343.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$343.66	Value Change	9/14/2017
TAYLOR, JACK ROBERT	3415 BIRCH SPRINGS CT	KERNERSVILLE	NC	27284-5003	2017	0003509061-2017-2017-0000-00	FORSYTH	\$167.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$167.13	Value Change	8/31/2017
WOOTEN, J W EUGENE	4675 SKYLARK RD	PFAFFTOWN	NC	27040-7400	2017	0003564383-2017-2017-0000-00	FORSYTH	\$175.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175.09	Value Change	9/12/2017
CAROLINA AUTOMOTION LLC	PO BOX 338	COLFAX	NC	27235	2016	0003560059-2016-2016-0000-01	PINEY GROVE	\$89.07	\$0.00	\$8.91	\$5.63	\$103.61	Not in County	8/24/2017
CAROLINA AUTOMOTION LLC	PO BOX 338	COLFAX	NC	27235	2016	0003560059-2016-2016-0001-01	PINEY GROVE	\$87.87	\$0.00	\$8.79	\$5.57	\$102.23	Not in County	8/24/2017
								\$2,273.39	\$0.00	\$127.37	\$74.19	\$2,474.95		

2016-2017	\$1,505.30
2017-2018	\$969.65
	\$2,474.95
Total Minus Late List	\$2,347.58
Late List	\$127.37
	\$2,474.95
Forsyth	\$1,875.67
Forsyth Late List	\$109.67
Winston	\$283.77
Winston Late List	\$0.00
Fire District	\$188.14
Fire District Late List	\$17.70
	\$2,474.95